
Oakland, Petersburg, Franklin

# Position Title Number Hired

Recruitment Source of 

Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews Referred by 

Each Recruitment Source

Total Number 

Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

1 Broadband Technician I 1 Employee Referral

shentel website, indeed.com, Charleston Job Corps 

Center, Garrett County Area Agency on Aging, 

Harricon County YMCA, Maryland Hispanic 

Chamber of Commerce, Old Dominion Job Corps 

Center, Project Plase - Men's Facility, Montgomery 

County Chamber of Commerce, Abilities Network, 

Association of University Centers on Disabuilities 

(AUCD), Athelas Institute, Cambria County 

Association for the Blind and Handicapped, Disaled 

American Veterans - Department of Maryland, 

Division of Rehabilitation Services (DORS) - 

Cumberland, Department of Rehabilitiation Services 

(DORS) - Oakland, Division of REhabilitation 

Services - Fairmont Branch Office, Division of 

Rehabiltation Services - Morgantown Branch Office, 

Division of Rehabiltation Services - Romney Branch 

office, Maryland Mental Health Employment 

Network, Northern West Virgnina Center for 

Independent Living (NWVCIL), Resources for 

Independence, ServiceSource - Maryland, The Arc 

of Maryland, University Center for Excellence in 

Disabilities, Washington-Greene Blind Associaion, 

West Virginia Department of Rehabilitation Services - 

Keyser, West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the 

Blind, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, 

Maryland Employment Service - Washington County, 

Montgomery Works, Western Maryland Consortium - 

Allegany County, Western Maryland Consortium - 

Oakland, Workfroce West Virginia Clarksburg, 

WORKFORCE West Virginia Elkins, Amvets 

National Service Foundation, Army Career and 

Alumni Program (ACAP) - Walter Reed National 

Military Medical Center, Disabled American Veterans 

- Pittsburgh, ESGR - Employer Support of the 

Shentel website - 3; Indeed - 5; 

JobsRadar.com - 1; Monster - 1; 

Employee Referral - 1 11 Monica 421BR 613 5/5/2014 1/12/2015

2 Direct Sales Representative (Outside Sales) 1 Sales Gravy

shentel website, indeed.com, Garrett County Job 

Fair, Sales Gravy

Garrett County Job Fair - 2; Sales 

Gravy - 1 3 Monica 609BR 765 8/25/2014 9/29/2014

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification

Total Number 

of Referrals

Total Number Full-

Time Hires

1 Abilities Network Towson MD Susan Bohn spinsker@abilitiesnetwork.org,jhughes@abilitiesnetwork.org No

2 Amvets National Service Foundation Landover MD Chris Sahin csahin@amvets.org No

3 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Walter Reed National Military Medical Center Bethesda MD Gordon Janis gordon.janis@med.navy.mil No

4 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Walter Reed National Military Medical Center Bethesda MD Gordon Janis gordon.janis@med.navy.mil No
5 Association of University Centers on Disabilities (AUCD) Silver Spring MD Laura Martin info@aucd.org No

6 Athelas Institute Columbia MD Debbie Green dgreen@athelasinst.org No
7 Cambria County Association for the Blind and Handicapped Johnstown PA John Stahl jstahl@ccabh.com No

8 Charleston Job Corps Center Charleston WV Clifford Hammond hammond.clifford@jobcorps.org No

9 Disabled American Veterans - Department of Maryland Baltimore, MD Michelle Seguinot dav_md@verizon.net No

10 Disabled American Veterans - Department of Maryland Baltimore MD Michelle Seguinot dav_md@verizon.net No

11 Disabled American Veterans - Pittsburgh Pittsburgh PA Kevin Noel davforeign.vbapit@va.gov No

12 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Fairmont Branch Office Fairmont WV Robert Fox Robert.A.Fox@wv.gov No

13 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office Morgantown WV Kelly Johnson Kelly.C.Johnson@wv.gov No

14 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Romney Branch Office Romney WV Terri Richardson Terri.L.Richardson@wv.gov No

15 Division of Rehabilitation Services (DORS) - Cumberland Cumberland MD Rhonda Reed rreed@dors.state.md.us No

16 Division of Rehabilitation Services (DORS) - Oakland Oakland MD Joe Blanco jblanco@dors.state.md.us No

17 Employee Referral NA NA NA No 1 1

18 ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve Annville PA Greg Simmons gregsimmonscva59@aol.com No

19 Fayette County Veterans Affairs Uniontown PA Tod Conner tconner@fayettepa.org No

20 Fort George G Meade Fort Meade MD Rose Holland rose.m.holland2.civ@mail.mil; ana.b.brown2.civ@mail.mil No

21 Fort Meade Outreach Center (DLLR) Fort Meade MD Denise Bice dbice@dllr.state.md.us No

22 Garrett County Area Agency on Aging Oakland MD Pam Hageman phageman@garrettcac.org No

23 Garrett County Career Fair 687 Mosser Road, McHenry, MD  21541 Christine Uphole 301-387-3715 No 2

24 Garrett County One-Stop Job Center Oakland MD Janet Hardesty jhardesty@dllr.state.md.us No

25 Harrison County YMCA Bridgeport WV Heidi Bastin programs@harrisoncountyymca.com No

26 Indeed.com 177 Broad St, 6th Floor, Stamford CT 06901NA NA No 5

27 jobsradar.com - through Zip Recruiter No 1

28 Maryland Employment Service - Washington County Hagerstown MD Charles Hunt charles.hunt@maryland.gov No

29 Maryland Hispanic Chamber of Commerce Baltimore MD Gi Gi Guzman gguzman@mdhcc.net No

30 Maryland Mental Health Employment Network Bel Air MD Craig Dolan cdolan@harfordmentalhealth.org No
31 Monster.com - through Zip Recruiter NA No 1

32 Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce Rockville MD Linda Ekisian lekizian@mcccmd.com No

33 Montgomery Works Germantown MD Bob Donaghue Rdonaghue@montgomeryworks.com No

34 National Association for Black Veterans - Baltimore Milwaukee WI Robert Guye robert.guye@gmail.com No
35 Northern West Virginia Center for Independent Living - (NWVCIL) Morgantown WV Jan Derry jderry@nwvcil.org No

36 Old Dominion Job Corps Center Monroe VA Lisa Shilton odjcc@hotmail.com No

37 Project Plase - Men's Facility Baltimore MD Adrian Pinkney apinkney@projectplase.org No

38 Resources For Independence Cumberland MD John Michaels jmichaels@rficil.org No

39 Sales Gravy 225 Milledge St Thomson, GA 30824 NA 706-664-0810 No 1 1

40 ServiceSource - Maryland Baltimore MD Franklin Sablan rehabjd@yahoo.com No

41 Shentel Website Shentel NA Shentel No 3

42 Somerset County Veterans Affairs Somerset PA Daniel Kinsella kinsellad@co.somerset.pa.us No

43 The Arc of Maryland Annapolis MD Shenika Harris sharris@thearcmd.org No

44 University Center for Excellence in Disabilities Morgantown WV Jamie Hayhurst jhayhurst@hsc.wvu.edu No

45 Washington-Greene Blind Association Washington PA Dennis Charleton washgreene@onecommail.com No

46 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Elkins Elkins WV Pam Rosencrance pamela.f.rosencrance@wv.gov No

47 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Moorefield Moorefield WV Carol Hefner Carol.R.Hefner@wv.gov No

48 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Morgantown Morgantown WV Rebecca Summers david.r.sisler@wv.gov No

49 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Morgantown Morgantown WV David Sisler david.r.sisler@wv.gov No

50 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Keyser Keyser WV Sherry Faulk sherry.d.faulk@wv.gov No

51 West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind Romney WV Joseph Corbin JCorbin@access.k12.wv.us No

52 Western Maryland Consortium - Allegany County Cumberland MD Jim Williams jawilliams@dllr.state.md.us No

53 Western Maryland Consortium - Oakland Oakland MD Deb Gilbert dgilbert@westernmarylandconsortium.org No

54 Workforce West Virginia Clarksburg Bridgeport WV Sharon Cunningham sharon.m.cunningham@wv.gov No

55 WORKFORCE West Virginia Elkins Elkins WV Richard Bennett richard.l.bennett@wv.gov No


